

February 22, 2023

Kajal Kajal Ward No 11 Balachaur Sbs Nagar Balachaur, Punjab 144521 India

Congratulations, Kajal!

On behalf of all of us at the University of New Haven, I am delighted to inform you that you have been accepted into our Regular Decision admission program for the **Fall 2023** term. You have been admitted as a Full Time student to the **Business Management - General** program.

We receive over 15,000 applications annually and admit qualified students who will benefit from and contribute to the enriching educational experience at the University of New Haven. Our academic programs, as well as campus and student life opportunities, will provide you with a variety of avenues for leadership and personal growth.

To begin the process of enrolling at the University of New Haven, please submit your Decision Response Form by **May 01, 2023**. You will also be required to submit a non-refundable enrollment fee after you receive your F-1 visa. The enrollment fee is \$300 and an additional housing deposit of \$200 is required for residential students. The Decision Response Form, enrollment fee, and housing deposit may be completed within your Accepted Student Portal: newhaven.edu/acceptedportal.

On behalf of Charger Nation and our network of nearly 64,000 alumni, it is my pleasure to welcome you as a member of the University of New Haven community. We are confident that you will build a strong career foundation for success in today's highly competitive world.

Congratulations on your achievements, and I look forward to welcoming you to campus.

Sincerely,

Jessica Goddu

Executive Director of Undergraduate Admissions